

Compagnie des Alpes successfully completes €100 million rights issue

July 19, 2010 – The capital increase with preferential subscription rights launched on June 24, 2010, by Compagnie des Alpes (CDA) was very successful.

The final gross amount raised came to €99,999,270, with 5,882,310 new shares created.

The total demand was around €143.9 million, a subscription rate of 143.9%. 5,786,380 new shares were subscribed on irrevocable entitlement by current shareholders (98.37% of the new shares). Application for excess shares was for 2,680,877 shares, and consequently will only be partially allocated (95,930 new shares).

New shares settlement/delivery on Euronext Paris is scheduled for July 21, 2010. The new shares benefit from all existing rights. They will be assimilated into existing shares traded on Euronext Paris. The new shares are to be listed with existing shares on July 21, 2010 under the same code: ISIN FR 0000053324.

Dominique Marcel, Chairman and CEO of CDA, stated: "I am very pleased with the results of the capital increase. With demand much higher than that for the last capital increase, and in a much more difficult market context, our shareholders, and all those who joined us for this operation, showed that they have confidence in our strategy. I give them my warmest thanks. This operation will allow us to pursue and to accelerate with determination our strategic reorientation and development."

Information for the public

A prospectus, no. 10-197, dated June 23, 2010, was approved by the AMF and is available free of charge from Natixis, Société Générale Corporate & Investment Banking, and the corporate headquarters of Compagnie des Alpes. The prospectus is available for download at the Compagnie des Alpes website (www.compagniedesalpes.com) and the AMF website (www.amf-france.org).

This prospectus comprises the Compagnie des Alpes registration document filed with the AMF on January 29, 2010, under the number D. 10-0032; the half-year financial report published by Compagnie des Alpes on May 26, 2010; the offering circular; and the summary prospectus.

Investors are urged to consider the risk factors mentioned in section "risk factors" in the registration document and offering circular before making an investment decision.



Important dates:

Q3 2009-2010 sales: July 27, 2010, after market.

Annual sales: October 26, 2010, after market.

www.compagniedesalpes.com

Compagnie des Alpes is a major player in the field of leisure production in Europe. The company operates 36 leisure sites, with 15 leading ski areas in the Alps (including Tignes, Val d'Isère, Les Arcs, La Plagne, Les Menuires, Les 2 Alpes, Méribel, and Chamonix) and 21 leisure parks (including Parc Astérix, Grévin, and Walibi) in six European countries: France, Switzerland, the Netherlands, Belgium, Germany, and the U.K. Consolidated sales were €576 million (23 million visitors) and net attributable income was €40.2 million for the financial year ending September 30, 2009.



CDA is in the indices SBF 250, CAC Mid 100, and CAC Mid & Small 190. ISIN: FR0000053324; Reuters: CDAF.PA; FTSE: 5755 Recreational Services.

Contacts:

Compagnie des Alpes : Sandra Picard +33.1 46 84 88 53 sandra.picard@compagniedesalpes.fr

Claire Monteil-Robert +33.1 46 84 88 79 claire.monteil-

robert@compagniedesalpes.fr

Kablé Communication Finance Catherine Kable +33.1 44 50 54 75 catherine.kable@kable-cf.com
Céline Pasqualini +33.1 44 50 54 73 catherine.kable@kable-cf.com
celine.pasqualini@kable-cf.com

This press release may not be published, transmitted, or distributed, directly or indirectly, in the United States of America, Canada, Japan, or Australia. This press release and the information contained herein constitute neither an offer of securities for sale or subscription nor an invitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in any country other than France.

This press release does not constitute a securities offer or any solicitation whatsoever for the purchase of securities in the United States. Securities may only be offered or sold in the United States pursuant to registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or pursuant to exemption from registration. The shares of Compagnie des Alpe have not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act of 1933, and Compagnie des Alpes does not intend to carry out a public offer of its securities in the United States.

This press release is intended solely for (i) persons outside the United Kingdom; (ii) investment professionals as defined in Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005, as amended ("Order"), or (ii) persons who are high net worth entities within the scope of Article 49(2)(a) to (d) of the Order, to whom this document may lawfully be communicated; and (iii) any other person to whom this document may lawfully be communicated.

The circulation, publication, or distribution of this press release may constitute a violation of legal and regulatory provisions in force in certain countries. Consequently persons physically present in countries where this press release is circulated, published, or distributed must be aware of and in compliance with these laws and regulations.